///””””"///
(7

W
"y

AFT

)

" ]
I/"//////////////

P1

P2

P3

P4

Spindle Parameter

-y POWER AND TORQUE DIAGRAM OF SH

Torque Curve

Spindle S1 Torque Nm 72 Power Curve
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OPTIONAL CONFIGURATION

b gENISMaL o

} Laser tool setting instrument

} Oil mist gathering system

P> Axial grating ruler

P> Online detection system

P> Cutting fluid cooling device

L

} Broken knife detection in the library
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